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	Project Description

	SAM – Sequential data Access via Meta-data – FY2014 updates to the tool



Current Status:  Execution Phase    (Select from Definition, Planning, Execution, Closeout)
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	Schedule
	Scope
	Cost
	Effort
	Risk
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	On Track
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	Potential or minor project impact and needs attention.  Will go Red if not addressed.
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	Causing direct project impact and needs immediate attention



Trending Reason:  No major issues impacting performance and no urgent fixes needed

Top Issues: (include comments for non-green dashboard items)
None

Weekly Progress Report from This Week

1. Released sam-web 1.7.1 and sam-web-client v1_6 (RAI)
2. Began process of converting Oracle table definitions to Postgresql (SPW)
3. Meeting to plan Postgresql conversion
4. Issued requirements doc and work plan for PostgreSQL conversion; experiment rollout timeline yet TBD. (SEJ)

Planned Activities for Next Week
1. Work on deployment of SAM for COUPP (assuming database is available) (MD, MM, RAI)
2. Begin conversion of SAM station to use HTTP instead of CORBA. (RAI)
3. Continue with Postgres table conversions (SPW).
4. [bookmark: _GoBack]Continuing work on release management and planning (SEJ)

Other Issues, Risks, or Concerns:
1. None
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Note: Experiment dates are placeholders to show overall duration.
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Should there be an error, omission, or question, please contact Julie Marsh via jmarsh@fnal.gov
image1.jpeg




image2.jpeg




image3.emf

image4.emf
SAM Milestones/Releases

SAM Web Services - 1.6.2 10/8/2013 100%

SAM Web Client - v1_4 10/28/2013  10/18/2013 100%

SAM Web Services - 1.6.3 10/24/2013 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3.9 11/4/2013 100%

SAM Web Client - v1_4_1 11/4/2013 100%

Sam Web services - 1.6.4 11/6/2013 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3.9.1 11/11/2013    11/14/2013 100%

SAM Web Client - v1_5 11/20/2013 100%

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9.1.0 11/27/2013 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3.10 12/13/2013 100%

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_1_1 12/18/2013 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3.10.1 12/18/2013 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.0 11/29/2013 1/6/2014 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3_10_2 1/8/2014 100%

SAM Web services 1.7.1 1/30/2014 100%

Bug 5186Race condition wqhen creating snapshots

Bug 5231Clear dimensions parser memorization cache

Bug 5250run_number list with subruns fails with internal error for minerva

Bug 5268samweb memory growth and swapping

Feature 5141Rename Datasets

Feature 5271Add interfaces to get metadata and locations for multiple files simultaneously

Feature 5276Update sam product to v9_0_4

SAM Web client v1_6 1/30/2014 100%

Bug 5259

start-project with no arguments fails with a traceback


Feature 5202Add simple run project command

Feature 5203Add command to prestage a dataset

SAM File Transfer Service - v3_11 1/20/2014  2/17/14 0%

Feature 5089Update tape label direct from enstore

Feature 5090Provide http interfaces for a remote FTS to check enstore information

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9.2.0 2/28/2014 0%

Feature 3355Implement project HTTP server interface in SAM station

Feature 4331HTTP client support

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9.2.1 5/1/2014 0%

Feature 3397Get the number of immediately available files for a project

Feature 3398Transferred state for delivered files

SAM Web services - 2.0 6/1/2014 0%

Feature 3608Add station functionality

Feature 4198Service location registry

SAM C++ servers - sam_stager v10.0.0 8/1/2014 0%

Feature 3607Remove CORBA functionality from stager

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v10.0.0 8/1/2014 0%

Feature 3356Remove CORBA functionality from station

Sam Web services - 1.7.2 New- TBD 0%

Bug 5306Deadlock if trying to start project with old style (CORBA) dataset definition

Feature 5307COnverter for old definitions doesn’t handle dataset_id correwctly

Feature 5142Add relative times to SAM definitions
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Task Name Start Finish % Complete

WBS #Preparations

1 Requirements Mon 1/13/14 Fri 1/31/14 100%

1.1

   Define Requirements Thu 1/16/14 Wed 1/29/14

100%

1.2    Identify Resources Mon 1/13/14 Mon 1/13/14 100%

1.3    Create Work Schedule Thu 1/16/14 Wed 1/29/14 100%

1.4    Review Work Schedule Thu 1/30/14 Thu 1/30/14 100%

1.5    Finalize Work Schedule (except rollout) Fri 1/31/14 Fri 1/31/14 100%

2

Development

2.1 Test and Development Databases for Testing and Development

2.1.1    Order Test and SAM Development Databases Mon 1/20/14 Fri 1/31/14 100%

2.1.2    Set Up Test and SAM Development Databases Mon 2/3/14 Fri 2/7/14 50%

2.2 Migrate SAM Test Data from Oracle to PostgreSQL

2.2.1    Create 20% Migration Scripts Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/14/14 10%

2.2.2    Convert Test Experiment Data

2.2.2.1        Prepare Data Mon 2/17/14 Fri 2/21/14 20%

2.2.2.2        Convert Data Mon 2/24/14 Mon 2/24/14

2.2.2.3        Validate Data Tue 2/25/14 Fri 2/28/14

2.2.2.4        Perform a prelimanary performance test on the database Mon 3/3/14 Tue 3/4/14

2.3 Software Conversion

2.3.1    Convert SQLAlchemy connection manager to PostgreSQL Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/21/14

2.3.2    Review and replace the in-house created OracleBinaryDouble. Mon 2/24/14 Fri 3/7/14

2.3.3

   Convert the test suite from the Oracle databases MINERDEV and 

SAMDEV to a PostgreSQL SAMDEV database

Mon 3/10/14 Fri 3/21/14

2.3.4    Validate Software Conversion Mon 3/24/14 Fri 4/4/14

2.4 Schema Conversion to PostgreSQL

2.4.1

   Eliminate Unused Database Artifacts (Tables, Indexes, Constraints, 

Sequence Numbers, Triggers, etc.)

Mon 4/7/14 Fri 4/18/14

2.4.2    Eliminate Views and Relabel DB Columns Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/2/14

2.4.3    Modify Schema so Dates are Inserted by DB and not Triggers Mon 5/5/14 Fri 5/16/14

2.4.4    Convert Date Formatting from Local to UTC Mon 5/19/14 Fri 5/23/14

2.4.5    Add SAM User References to DB Schema (Created By, Modified By) Mon 5/26/14 Fri 5/30/14

3

Data Migration

3.1 Migrate SAM Data from Oracle to Postgresql

3.1.1    Create Remaining Migration Scripts Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/20/14

3.1.2    Convert Remaining Test Experiment Data

3.1.2.1        Prepare Data Mon 6/23/14 Fri 6/27/14

3.1.2.2        Convert Data Mon 6/30/14 Mon 6/30/14

3.1.2.3        Validate Data Tue 7/1/14 Fri 7/4/14

4

Testing

4.1

Perform End to End Testing VIa SAM Test Suite

4.1.1

   Perform Testing Mon 7/7/14 Fri 7/25/14

4.1.2    Validate Results Mon 7/28/14 Fri 8/1/14
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5

Go Live

5.1 Convert Experiment Data

5.1.1    Convert Minerva Data

5.1.1.1       Prepare Data Mon 8/4/14 Fri 8/8/14

5.1.1.2       Convert Data Mon 8/11/14 Mon 8/11/14

5.1.1.3       Users Validate Data Tue 8/12/14 Fri 8/15/14

5.1.2    Convert Nova Data

5.1.2.1       Prepare Data Mon 8/18/14 Fri 8/22/14

5.1.2.2       Convert Data Mon 8/25/14 Mon 8/25/14

5.1.2.3       Users Validate Data Tue 8/26/14 Fri 8/29/14

5.1.3    Convert MicroBoone Data

5.1.3.1       Prepare Data Mon 9/1/14 Fri 9/5/14

5.1.3.2       Convert Data Mon 9/8/14 Mon 9/8/14

5.1.3.3       Users Validate Data Tue 9/9/14 Fri 9/12/14

5.1.4    Convert Dark Side Data

5.1.4.1       Prepare Data Mon 9/15/14 Fri 9/19/14

5.1.4.2       Convert Data Mon 9/22/14 Mon 9/22/14

5.1.4.3       Users Validate Data Tue 9/23/14 Fri 9/26/14

5.1.5    Convert g-2 Data

5.1.5.1       Prepare Data Mon 9/29/14 Fri 10/3/14

5.1.5.2       Convert Data Mon 10/6/14 Mon 10/6/14

5.1.5.3       Users Validate Data Tue 10/7/14 Fri 10/10/14

5.1.16    Convert LBNE Data

5.1.6.1       Prepare Data Mon 10/13/14Fri 10/17/14

5.1.6.2       Convert Data Mon 10/20/14Mon 10/20/14

5.1.6.3       Users Validate Data Tue 10/21/14 Fri 10/24/14

5.1.7    Convert Minos Data

5.1.7.1       Prepare Data Mon 10/27/14Fri 10/31/14

5.1.7.2       Convert Data Mon 11/3/14 Mon 11/3/14

5.1.7.3       Users Validate Data Tue 11/4/14 Fri 11/7/14

5.1.8    Convert COUPP Data

5.1.8.1       Prepare Data Mon 11/10/14Fri 11/14/14

5.1.8.2       Convert Data Mon 11/17/14Mon 11/17/14

5.1.8.3       Users Validate Data Tue 11/18/14 Fri 11/21/14

Communications

Communications Plan

   Communicate weekly status Fri 1/17/14 Fri 1/16/15 5%

   Confirm rollout dates with experiment teams Mon 2/3/14 Fri 3/28/14


